
1MARCH 15,  2023 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE



13

ORDINANCE NO. 230138 (Held in Committee)
Water Main Replacement along Gladstone Boulevard to E. 18th Street, Blue Ridge Cutoff to Chelsea 
Avenue and Water Main Replacement N.E. 53rd Street to N. Agnes Avenue, N.E. Vivion Road to N. 
Walrond Avenue

Authorizing a $2,429,674.00 construction contract with Leath & Sons, Inc., for the
Water Main Replacement along Gladstone Boulevard to E. 18th Street, Blue Ridge
Cutoff to Chelsea Avenue and Water Main Replacement N.E. 53rd Street and N.
Agnes Avenue, N.E. Vivion Road to N. Walrond Avenue project; and authorizing a
maximum expenditure of $2,672,641.40.

March 15, 2023

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



14

FY 23 Water Main Replacement Projects

KC Water

- Planned to be bid in April



15

FY24 Planned Water Main Replacement Projects 

• FY24 design projects are being developed now.

KC Water



16

Water Main Replacement along Gladstone Boulevard to E. 18th Street, Blue Ridge Cutoff to Chelsea 
Avenue and Water Main Replacement N.E. 53rd Street to N. Agnes Avenue, N.E. Vivion Road to N. 
Walrond Avenue 

(Map 1 of 2)

KC Water



17

Water Main Replacement along Gladstone Boulevard to E. 18th Street, Blue Ridge Cutoff to Chelsea 
Avenue and Water Main Replacement N.E. 53rd Street to N. Agnes Avenue, N.E. Vivion Road to N. 
Walrond Avenue 

(Map 2 of 2)

KC Water



18KC Water

PROACTIVE PUBLIC ENGAGEMENT

Public information sheet posted https://www.kcwater.us/projects

Public meeting held virtually:
• KC Water/City leaders invited internally
• Affected customers receive postcard invitation
• Project team gives overview of project and construction activity 

impact
• Meeting recorded and posted online 

Ongoing during work:
• Contractor and Project Manager information distributed
• Contractors notify customers prior to traffic disruption and brief 

water outages

https://www.kcwater.us/projects


19KC Water

THANK YOU


